## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 292 by Representative Barras

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 2, at the beginning of line 19 and on lines 28 and 29, delete "the state capital outlay 2
- revolving loan bank," and insert "the unclaimed property revolving loan commission" 3

## 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- On page 4, line 26, after "<u>law</u>" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and at the beginning of line 27, delete "<u>bank</u>," and insert "<u>an unclaimed property revolving loan</u>
- 6
- commission,"

## 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 9 On page 5, line 2, after "by the" and before "to make" delete "state capital outlay revolving
- 10 loan bank" and insert "unclaimed property revolving loan commission"